Operational cash generation (£m) 537 471 14

Operating profit (£m) 571 518 10

IFRS profit after tax (£m) 464 405 15

Earnings per share (pence) 7.82 6.93 13

IGD surplus (£bn) 4.1 3.8

IGD coverage ratio (%) 226 224

Return on equity (%) 16.8 15.8

11

ACCELERATED DELIVERY OF GROWTH.

2010 2011 2012 H1 2013

7% CAGR

+14%

2010 2011 2012 H1 2013

£1,087m

+10%

2010 2011 2012 H1 2013

7% CAGR

+23%

£865m

2010 2011 2012 H1 2013

9% CAGR

+22%

OPERATIONAL CASH GROWTH NET CASH GROWTH

OPERATING PROFIT GROWTH TOTAL NB APE SALES GROWTH

4% CAGR
£2,113m

£958m
£840m

£760m

£1,002m
£1,781m

£500m
£537m

£571m £1,085m

12

NET CASH: SCALE DRIVES GROWTH.

Increase from each division:

• LGIM: scale and fee growth +
low cost ratio 45%

• Annuities: substantial stock
and positive new business
surplus

• GI: excellent combined
operating ratio

• Retail Protection: permanent
uplift in recognition of cash

• Growth in US Protection
dividend

• Savings cost discipline

£350m

£375m

£400m

£425m

£450m

£475m

£500m

H1 2012 LGIM Annuities Housing
and

Protection

Other
Businesses

H1 2013

1313

All in £m Op cash Strain Net cash Variances
and other

Profit after
tax

Tax Profit
before tax

Annuities 130 17 147 (31) 116 35 151

Housing and Protection 149 (23) 126 3 129 39 168

Investment
Management 106 - 106 - 106 29 135

Savings 95 (31) 64 (18) 47 15 62

US Protection 43 - 43 (8) 35 18 53

L&G Capital 68 - 68 - 68 18 86

591 (37) 554 (53) 501 154 655

Group debt and other (54) - (54) (10) (64) (20) (84)

OPERATING PROFIT 537 (37) 500 (63) 437 134 571

Variances and other - - - 27 27 (6) 21

IFRS PROFIT 537 (37) 500 (36) 464 128 592

Per share (p) 9.14 8.51 7.82

PROFIT: CLEAR VISIBILITY.

14

£264bn

£433bn

2008 2010 2012 H1 2013

14

LGIM: EXPANSION MOMENTUM.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS £m H1 2013 H1 2012

Total revenue 246 219

Total costs (111) (100)

Operating profit 135 119

Net cash generation 106 97

Gross inflows (£bn) 24.9 15.0

Net inflows (£bn) 8.0 4.0

Of which international (£bn) 7.5 2.4

Cost:income ratio (%) 45 46

CAGR 12%

PROFIT GROWTH AND CONSISTENT COST RATIO

GROWTH IN SCALE

2008 2010 2012 H1 2013

ASSET SCALE £bn H1 2013 FY 2012

Closing AUM 433 406

of which International 52 43

of which LDI 71 64